
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:556
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2002
FRUIT JUICE
RAMSINH PATALIYABHAI RATHWA

Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to give direction to mix fruit juice with aerated drinks; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES ( PROF. CHAMAN LAL GUPTA )

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.
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